TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM691680

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eagle Fund IV, LP		11/24/2021	Limited Partnership: MISSOURI
Eagle Fund IV-A, LP		11/24/2021	Limited Partnership: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vorteq Woodstock, LLC
Street Address:	15920 Nelson Rd
City:	Woodstock
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60098
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1597159	P.V.S.
Registration Number:	0868989	PVS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163485474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: jfergus@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Fergus

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, East, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52108-00001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Fergus		
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Fergus/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Vorteq Woodstock, LLC).1#page1.tif

source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Vorteq Woodstock, LLC).1#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Vorteq Woodstock, LLC).1#page3.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made effective as of November 24, 2021 by Eagle Fund IV, LP and Eagle Fund IV-A, LP (the "Lenders").

WHEREAS, Vorteq Woodstock, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (the "Company"), granted the Lenders a security interest in the trademark listed on Schedule A, and in and to all of its right, title and interest therein, by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6368/0991 (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lenders hereby terminate, release, discharge and disclaim, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Trademark Collateral, and releases all of the Lender's right, title and interest in said Trademark Collateral.

Lender agrees to provide Company with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Lender's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page left intentionally blank; signature page follows]

4868-6863-5139

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

EAGLE FUND IV, LP

By: EAGLE FUND IV PARTNERS, LLC

By: Wayne L. Smith II
Title: Managing Director

EAGLE FUND IV-A, LP

By: EAGLE FUND IV PARTNERS, LLC

By: Wayne L Smith II
Title: Managing Director

$\underline{\text{SCHEDULE A}}$

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No./Registration No.	Filing Date/ Registration Date	Owner
P.V.S.	1597159	May 22, 1990	Vorteq Woodstock, LLC
PVS (stylized)	0868989	May 6, 1969	Vorteq Woodstock, LLC

A - 1

4868-6863-5139

RECORDED: 12/01/2021